TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame 3866/0278

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Katun Finco, LLC		I11/19/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Katun Corporation
Street Address:	10951 Bush Lake Road
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55415
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Registration Number: 2967723 ACCESS BY KATUN Registration Number: 1839267 ALUMANA Registration Number: 2677868 DURACON Registration Number: 2677867 DURAPREM Registration Number: 1791441 FIBRA Registration Number: 1530426 KATUN Registration Number: 1196707 KATUN Registration Number: 2333410 KATUN Registration Number: 2180033 KATUN Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE Registration Number: 2677878 OMNIFIT	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2677868 DURACON Registration Number: 2677867 DURAPREM Registration Number: 1791441 FIBRA Registration Number: 1530426 KATUN Registration Number: 1196707 KATUN Registration Number: 2333410 KATUN Registration Number: 2180033 KATUN Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	2967723	ACCESS BY KATUN
Registration Number: 2677867 DURAPREM Registration Number: 1791441 FIBRA Registration Number: 1530426 KATUN Registration Number: 1196707 KATUN Registration Number: 2333410 KATUN Registration Number: 2180033 KATUN Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	1839267	ALUMANA
Registration Number: 1791441 FIBRA Registration Number: 1530426 KATUN Registration Number: 1196707 KATUN Registration Number: 2333410 KATUN Registration Number: 2180033 KATUN Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	2677868	DURACON
Registration Number: 1530426 KATUN Registration Number: 1196707 KATUN Registration Number: 2333410 KATUN Registration Number: 2180033 KATUN Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	2677867	DURAPREM
Registration Number: 1196707 KATUN Registration Number: 2333410 KATUN Registration Number: 2180033 KATUN Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	1791441	FIBRA
Registration Number: 2333410 KATUN Registration Number: 2180033 KATUN Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	1530426	KATUN
Registration Number: 2180033 KATUN Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	1196707	KATUN
Registration Number: 2125588 KATUN Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	2333410	KATUN
Registration Number: 2333166 KATUN Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	2180033	KATUN
Registration Number: 1526330 KTN Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	2125588	KATUN
Registration Number: 1476663 MICROSLEEVE	Registration Number:	2333166	KATUN
	Registration Number:	1526330	KTN
Registration Number: 2677878 OMNIFIT	Registration Number:	1476663	MICROSLEEVE
Trogodation remiser. 2077070 Owner 11	Registration Number:	2677878	OMNIFIT

REEL: 004419 FRAME: 0882

Registration Number:	3016158	
Registration Number:	2967688	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3083762	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2920096	TUF/SIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41912-57 CAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey
Signature:	/Christine Casey/
Date:	11/22/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=KATUN TM RELEASE#page1.tif source=KATUN TM RELEASE#page2.tif source=KATUN TM RELEASE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004419 FRAME: 0883

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of 11-19-20/0, 2010 ("Effective Date") by Katun Finco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), in favor of Katun Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Cooperative Katun Dutchholdco U.A. and Secured Party are parties to that certain Senior Subordinated Secured Promissory Note dated September 2, 2008 ("Note");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into that certain Security Agreement dated September 2, 2008 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor and Secured Party entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 2, 2008 (the "<u>Trademark Security</u> Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement Grantor pledged and granted to Secured Party a lien on and a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in to, and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3866/0278;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness under the Note; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor and to terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases, without any representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied, unto the Grantor any and all liens or security interests it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

K&E 17997459.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004419 FRAME: 0884 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

KATUN FINCO, LLC

Name: Justin Hillenbrand Title: President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	Application Date	Registration Date	Registration No.
ACCESS BY KATUN	Registered	April 2, 2003	July 12, 2005	2,967,723
ALUMANA	Registered	June 24, 1993	June 14, 1994	1,839,267
DURACON	Registered	April 17, 2002	January 21, 2003	2,677,868
DURAPREM	Registered	April 17, 2002	January 21, 2003	2,677,867
FIBRA	Registered	January 19, 1993	September 7, 1993	1,791,441
KATUN	Registered	April 22, 1988	March 21, 1989	1,530,426
KATUN	Registered	January 26, 1981	June 1, 1982	1,196,707
KATUN (& design)	Registered	June 14, 1999	March 21, 2000	2,333,410
KATUN (Block)	Registered	December 30, 1996	August 11, 1998	2,180,033
KATUN (Block)	Registered	December 30, 1996	December 30, 1999	2,125,588
KATUN (Block)	Registered	June 14, 1999	March 21, 2000	2,333,166
KTN	Registered	April 22, 1988	February 28, 1989	1,526,330
MICROSLEEVE	Registered	June 17, 1987	February 16, 1988	1,476,663
OMNIFIT	Registered	April 18, 2002	January 21, 2003	2,677,878
PERFORMANCE icon	Danistanad	July 28, 2002	November 15, 2005	3,016,158
(Starburst) (design only)	Registered	July 28, 2003		
PERFORMANCE (& design)	Registered	February 25, 2003	July 12, 2005	2,967,688
REVOLUTION	Registered	September 22, 2004	April 18, 2006	3,083,762
TUF/SIL (words only)	Registered	September 12, 2003	January 18, 2005	2,920,096

RECORDED: 11/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004419 FRAME: 0886